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he following table provides access to names and contact information for CRS experts on 
policy concerns relating to critical infrastructure security. Policy areas identified include: 

• Mission; 

• Security services; and 

• Specific sectors: assessing vulnerabilities, planning and implementation. 
   

Legislative Issues Name/Title Phone E-mail 

Mission 

Magnitude, importance, 
relationship to departmental 
mission 

John D. Moteff 
Specialist in Science and Technology Policy 

7-1435 jmoteff@crs.loc.gov  

Policy, organization, and 
operations—across all 
infrastructures 

John D. Moteff 
Specialist in Science and Technology Policy 

7-1435 jmoteff@crs.loc.gov  

Information disclosure (FOIA) Gina Stevens  
Legislative Attorney 

7-2581 gstevens@crs.loc.gov  

 Todd B. Tatelman 
Legislative Attorney 

7-4697 ttatelman@crs.loc.gov  

Security services 

Airport screeners Bart Elias  
Specialist in Aviation Policy 

7-7771 belias@crs.loc.gov  

Guards Paul W. Parfomak 
Specialist in Energy and Infrastructure Policy 

7-0030 pparfomak@crs.loc.gov  

Specific sectors: assessing vulnerabilities, planning and implementation 

Agriculture Jim Monke 
Specialist in Agricultural Policy 

7-9664 jmonke@crs.loc.gov  

Banking and finance N. Eric Weiss  
Specialist in Financial Economics 

7-6209 eweiss@crs.loc.gov  

Chemical Linda-Jo Schierow 
Specialist in Environmental Policy 

7-7279 lschierow@crs.loc.gov  

 Dana A. Shea  
Specialist in Science and Technology Policy 

7-6844 dshea@crs.loc.gov  

Defense industry Daniel H. Else 
Specialist in National Defense 

7-4996 delse@crs.loc.gov  

Emergency systems Linda K. Moore 
Specialist in Telecommunications Policy 

7-5853 lmoore@crs.loc.gov  

Energy Carl E. Behrens 
Specialist in Energy Policy 

7-8303 cbehrens@crs.loc.gov  

Electricity Stan Mark Kaplan 
Specialist in Energy and Environmental Policy 

7-9529 skaplan@crs.loc.gov  

Oil, natural gas, and liquid 
natural gas (LNG) 

Paul W. Parfomak 
Specialist in Energy and Infrastructure Policy 

7-0030 pparfomak@crs.loc.gov  
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Legislative Issues Name/Title Phone E-mail 

Nuclear Anthony Andrews  
Specialist in Energy and Energy Infrastructure 
Policy 

7-6843 aandrews@crs.loc.gov  

Health services Sarah A. Lister  
Specialist in Public Health and Epidemiology 

7-7320 slister@crs.loc.gov  

Industrial control systems Dana A. Shea 
Specialist in Science and Technology Policy 

7-6844 dshea@crs.loc.gov  

Information networks Eric Fischer 
Senior Specialist in Science and Technology 
Policy 

7-7071 efischer@crs.loc.gov 

 Federal information 
 security management 

John Moteff 
Specialist in Science and Technology Policy 

7-1435 jmoteff@crs.loc.gov 

 Threats John Rollins 
Specialist in Terrorism and National Security 
 

7-5529 jrollins@crs.loc.gov 

 DOD networks Catherine Theohary 
Analyst in National Security Policy and 
Information Operations 

7-0844 ctheohary@crs.loc.gov 

 Legal issues Anna Henning 
Legislative Attorney 

7-4067 ahenning@crs.loc.gov 

 Criminal activity Kristin Finklea 
Analyst in Domestic Security 

7-6259 kfinklea@crs.loc.gov 

National monuments and icons Carol Hardy Vincent 
Specialist in Natural Resources Policy 

7-8651 chvincent@crs.loc.gov  

Telecommunications Linda K. Moore  
Specialist in Telecommunications Policy 

7-5853 lmoore@crs.loc.gov  

Transportation John W. Fischer 
Specialist in Transportation Policy 

7-7766 jfischer@crs.loc.gov  

Aviation Bart Elias  
Specialist in Aviation Policy 

7-7771 belias@crs.loc.gov  

Amtrak/Transit David Randall Peterman 
Analyst in Transportation Policy 

7-3267 dpeterman@crs.loc.gov  

Pipelines Paul W. Parfomak 
Specialist in Energy and Infrastructure Policy 

7-0030 pparfomak@crs.loc.gov  

Ports/Waterways John Frittelli 
Specialist in Transportation Policy 

7-7033 jfrittelli@crs.loc.gov  

Railroads (freight) John Frittelli 
Specialist in Transportation Policy 

7-7033 jfrittelli@crs.loc.gov  

Water Claudia Copeland 
Specialist in Resources and Environmental 
Policy 

7-7227 ccopeland@crs.loc.gov  

Drinking water Mary Tiemann 
Specialist in Environmental Policy 

7-5937 mtiemann@crs.loc.gov  

Dams Nicole T. Carter 
Specialist in Natural Resources Policy 

7-0854 ncarter@crs.loc.gov  
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Experts List Coordinator 
 
John D. Moteff 
Specialist in Science and Technology Policy 
jmoteff@crs.loc.gov, 7-1435 

  

 


